

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES. BATHINDA JODHPUR ROMANA, MANDI DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA, PUNJAB- 151001

ਅਖਿਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੂਰਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ। अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिंडा



RECRUITMENT CELL

AIIMS/BTI/RC/NursingFaculty/311

11 Sep 2021

NOTIFICATION

- 1. Reference: In continuation to advertisement Notice No. AIIMS/BATHINDA/Rect. Cell/261 dated 11 June 2021 and eligibility list No. AIIMS/BTI/RC/NursingFaculty/303 dated 27 Aug 2021.
- 2. The objections/representations submitted by the candidates within the stipulated time period regarding the eligibility has been re-scrutinized by the scrutiny committee, AIIMS, Bathinda and the following candidates have been made eligible and provisionally eligible in eligibility criteria as prescribed vide Advertisement No accordance with the AIIMS/BATHINDA/Rect. Cell/261 dated 11 June 2021 for the post of Professor cum Principal, Associate Professor (Reader), Lecturer in Nursing at AIIMS Bathinda on Direct Recruitment Basis:

Venue: College Council Hall, Admin Block, Medical College, AllMS, Bathinda Reporting Time: 08:00 AM

S. No.	Name of Applicant (Mr./ Mrs./Ms./ Dr.)	Post applied for	Eligibility status after scrutiny	Date of Interview
(a)	Kamlesh Kumari Sharma	Professor cum Principal	Eligible	16 Sep 2021
(b)	Sudha Annasaheb Raddi	Professor cum Principal	Eligible	16 Sep 2021
(c)	Dr. Seema Hasija	Associate Prof. (Reader)	Provisionally Eligible	18 Sep 2021

- 3. Other terms and conditions will remain same Notice No. per AIIMS/BTI/RC/NursingFaculty/303 dated 27 Aug 2021.
- 4. Call letters will be issued separately to the above-mentioned candidates via email.
- 5. Eligibility of the candidate is provisional at all stages and subject to fulfilling of eligibility criteria, in case any candidate is found that he/she is not fulfilling the eligibility criteria at any stage of selection his/her candidature will be cancelled.
- 6. Interim correspondence will not be entertained and replied to.
- 7. All information regarding this recruitment will be uploaded on the institute website www.aiimsbathinda.edu.in . Hence, you are directed to visit the website regularly.

Recruitment Cell, AIIMS, Bathinda